THE RMR GROUP Two Newton Place 255 Washington Street, Suite 300 Newton, Massachusetts 02458 617-796-8390 rmrgroup.com

NEWS RELEASE

The RMR Group Fiscal Second Quarter 2024 Conference Call Scheduled for Wednesday, May 8th

4/9/2024

NEWTON, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- **The RMR Group (Nasdaq: RMR)** today announced that it will issue a press release containing its fiscal second quarter 2024 financial results after the Nasdaq closes on Tuesday, May 7, 2024. On Wednesday, May 8, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. Eastern Time, President and Chief Executive Officer **Adam Portnoy** and Chief Financial Officer **Matt Jordan** will host a conference call to discuss these results.

The conference call telephone number is (844) 481-2945. Participants calling from outside the United States and Canada should dial (412) 317-1868. No pass code is necessary to access the call from either number. Participants should dial in about 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start of the call. A replay of the conference call will be available through 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on Wednesday, May 15, 2024. To access the replay, dial (877) 344-7529. The replay pass code is 3292097.

A live audio webcast of the conference call will also be available in a listen-only mode on the company's website, which is located at **www.rmrgroup.com**. Participants wanting to access the webcast should visit the company's website about five minutes before the call. The archived webcast will be available for replay on the company's website after the call.

About The RMR Group

The RMR Group is a leading U.S. alternative asset management company, unique for its focus on commercial real estate (CRE) and related businesses. RMR's vertical integration is supported by over 1,100 real estate professionals in more than 30 offices nationwide who manage over \$41 billion in assets under management and leverage more

*

1

than 35 years of institutional experience in buying, selling, financing and operating CRE. RMR benefits from a scalable platform, a deep and experienced management team and a diversity of direct real estate strategies across its clients. RMR is headquartered in Newton, MA and was founded in 1986. For more information, please visit **www.rmrgroup.com**.

Kevin Barry, Senior Director, Investor Relations

(617) 796-8230

Source: The RMR Group Inc.